FORM PTO-1594	RECORD	08-2	28-2000	:T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR				Patent and Trademark Office	
7.31.	<i>)</i>) _		(a)	_	▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒⇒▼/J	asionar of Datasta and	1014	144039	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recuru use analyted original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Johnson and Johnson Merck Consumer Pharmaceuticals Company			Name: Cholestech Corporation			
			Internal Address:			
Individual(s)	Association			Street Address: 3347 Investment Boulevard		
☑ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership		City: <u>Hayward</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94545</u>			
Other_					ship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateCalifornia corporation			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	□ Morgor				California corporation	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Nar	me			ed States, a domestic representative	
			(Designations must be a se	eparate doci	ument from assignment)	
Execution Date: November 24, 1999			Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
75/615,036 WELLCH		onal numbers a	ttached?	No		
5. Name and address of part					one and	
concerning document sho	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Wilson Sonsini G	oodrich and Rosati					
Internal Address: Andrev	v P. Bridges		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
				h h	and to deposit account	
Street Address: 650 Page	e Mill Road		Authorized t	o de char	ged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account number:			
	_		•		_	
City: Palo Alto	State: CA ZIP:	94304-1050	23-2415 Attn:			
				copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
/24/2000 MTHAII 00000314 75615	\	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:481	40.00 OP)					
of the original document. Sara L. Eisne	r	foregoing info	Hisin	errect and	any attached copy is a true copy 7/07/00	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 3238743318

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON-MERCK CONSUMER PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY. a New Jersey General Partnership, having its place of business at Camp Hill Road, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has adopted the trademark identified below, which trademark has been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, likewise as identified below:

TRADEMARK: WELLCHECK

SERIAL NO: 75/615,036

FILING DATE: January 4, 1999

WHEREAS, CHOLESTECH CORPORATION, a California Corporation, having its place of business at 3347 Investment Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and application; the assignment being part of the entire ongoing business with which the mark is intended to be used:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its day of November, 1999. duly authorized officer on this

ASSIGNOR:

JOHNSON & JOHNSON-MERCK CONSUMER PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY

Stephen P. MacMillan

President

NOTARIZATION STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

On this 24 day of November, 1999, before me, appeared the above-identified officer of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Trademark Assignment.

Koggy J. O'Donniel

Peggy F. O'Dormell, Notary Public Twp., Montgomery County sion Expires June 17, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0656